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- S 3 A.N.TORBITT .

0CT24 1813 MiLLER -OPEL ‘AND _T_ORBITT
Auswerad . P ’ ! ARCHITECTS

S T S i .
- SPRINGFIELD, Mo. Oct. 21, 1911,

CHARLES OPEL "‘Z

Mr. Glenn Brown, Sec. Admerican Institute Architeets,

Washington, D. C.
Dear Sir:

Some, time ago you'very kindly sent me an application
blank for the American Institute and after filling this out
I made application and became & member of the Xamsas City
Chapter.' I therefore wish to make some corrections in this
application and wish you would kindly send me a new application

blank; would also ask that you include one for my partner,

Chas. Opel.

Yours very truly, 

Miller, Opel & 'l‘orbltt
Per./ 1>¢,>¢{')Z7//;7
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FRANK B.MILLER K CHARI‘.ES OPEL ’ \
: - besdl ' N
A.N.j‘Oés\]T*r‘ . 'g\ 0‘
MiLLER AND OPEL ¥

i AND Y
. - AN.TorBITT @? \
ASSOCIATE ARCHITECTS @\E‘
‘ SprinGFELD,Mo. March, 5, 1912,

Mr. Glenn Brown, Séc. A. I. A.

@Washington, D. C. |
Dear Sir:

Am enclosing herewith aprlication for=ﬁyself ang

Mr. Chas. Opel, both of the same firm of Miller, Opel &
Torbitt, and both applications duly filled out. We are also
sending under separate cover the following executed work:.~.
Complete plans of Greene County Court House, now nearing conm-
pletion, Bord School, same condition, Springfield Hissouri
Republican Building, South Street Christian Church and Saint
Agnes Church; also photographs of Drury College Gyrmnasium,

Drury College Classieal Hall, South Street Christian Church,
St. Agnes Ciurch, Lenders Theater Building, Republicar Printing

 Office Building, Perspective of Greene County Court House.

o -

Also Some photographs for remodeling and furniture in H¥issouri
State Capitol Building (recently burned).

We have'doné extensive work in Jefferson City and
generally over the State btut was unable to get photographs of
them fo ineclude. : _

Respectfully submitted.

Lo JoFo
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Y AL .
AL MILLER-OPEL AND TORBITT $§ 4

Received
" APR2T19T2 ARCHITECTS
An&wer ‘-' b 41 XX Rl

W

Wr. Glenn Brown Sec. 4. I. A, Mwy’/
. Washington, D. C. "

Dear

U2
e
3

vSome time aéd, Chss. Opel and the Writer made
applioation £0 the fmericen Institute. e do not wish to in
any way bother you with this matter but would greatly ap-
preciaté it if you can let us know when we may expect to

hear. from this mstter.

Pranking you in advance for thir information, we

~

are,

Yours very truly,

ANT/EA
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FRANK B, MILLER A. N, TORBITT . CHARLES OPEL

T- P MILLEROPEL AND TORBITT

,A”N‘ v s « ! ) ke ’
3w e i ) ' . Q‘ \3
Rec® ARCHITECTS | | N
JU\_ l C:) AI )L L g . R

. SPRINGFIELD, Mo. ~July 11, 1912.
A“gwm‘ﬁd A o : O e
. il M/Q
Mr., Glenn Brown, : 69 %:,@@a/
. _ < /,f
Washington, D. C. /?Mﬁj/ %@0 o
/M

et

Dear Sir: e

A brother Architect informed me, by the way one of the
Arehitects who recommended me for & membership in the Institute,
that our local competitor had filed objections to the admission
of myself and my partner, Mr. Opel, into the Institute. I wish
to say that while this firm is under no moral obligations to
follow the ethies as outlined by the American Institute, that
it has never at any time, done anything at variance w1th these,
rules, other than to make the charge of 5% on all our work,
which is in aceordance with the state wide practice. .

There has been some personal difference between the Writer
and the local member of the Institute, on account of the un-
professional methods used by this brother, and our firm has
felt that the best way to avoid and stop these methods &nd
practices was to get into the Institute with him.

I am not writing this letter except in 8 desire that we
should be fairly and justly Jjudged and to ask as a*personal
fevor that the members of the Institute throughout the State who
have not voted on these applications, e urged to vote or if
I may have the names of the members who have not voted, I will
write letters to sueh of them ss I know. asking them to vote.

_ While we could prove unprofessional conduct on the part of
the objecting member, we wish to assure you that there is no
malice intended and do not know of any circumstances under which
we would make suech charges. We are very anxious to get into

the Institute that we may get rid of the disreputable conditions
here in a friendly and honest way.

Assuring you that my interest in this matter, and desire
to get into the Institute is that our practice here may be
conducted on & higher basis, I am, -

Yours very -truly,
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$pringfield, Hev "

Beur Firy on

§ regret to inform you whab &% ohe last

Tae

Ra ¥

=,

tha §

of Bireatavs veur apelisanrlier For sewmbary

iﬁﬁﬁﬁ."k‘i&ﬁm_ WAH ,:*‘.wa;.ﬁexﬁi'ﬂ@é. %% a%derut of zerbaiv sdyey

- cewmenicesdicns revaived by tken.,

<

Yours very traly.

3 o - Heerstary.

k. P
Feru’{ el L e

EAL:VED



quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

hC
§=d
S
<

Bt
g3
.

Oatoher s 14

Mr. Ao N. Torbitt,
Springfield, w0,

Dear Sirge |
Replying te yours of.the 1lth Octever, L712:

I am piaaeed te hear that é@u may overeoma the impedi-
-msnt»tﬁ'ydﬁr mémbér3hip ir, the Institute and will pub

in anﬁﬁhaf apniiaétion afte? ﬁh@‘axpiraﬁion of the yaar
requirad Wy the Bymuaws of the Instituts, This By-Taw

reads ag follows:

®h &aiaeﬁad candidate cannot again apply
| within s radr of the danve ¢f nis rodention,”

This would make 1% p@asihlﬁ for you and Mr, Gpel e
apply again after &@n@»ﬁthg 1913,

The only unfarorabls develogment in your applisse

tions, wag one privx&ag&d @ammuni@aﬁiow mram anitbing the
newED ANAY ax@L31@ of Aot E@; lﬁlal aﬂd ATk .
lﬁiﬁﬁm@wﬁ in the Lasuy of Aupgus @@3 19T

?@5H1h3" Vﬂu ﬁﬁul& @a*igf&w TR WA EXPLALN TuAae

edra to mEke Swoh R suplaseiisy L woinld be plessed oo
Brinr it hefare thes,
o Foopr s onry el v,
ey, Puetend £

Y

nag
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Pecember 20 3912,

Mr. Arch N, Tetbittg
amngmm- Nyo

F B~
m | Thig T &}ﬁw'x m bup you were duly

elloated A Mamber 9f the Ameriean Tnstitute of Avehi-

teects by the Beard of Directorg at their meeting

Dogember 9th, 1912, A formal. ratifiﬁm*'ﬂv Witk he

ferwﬁrd@d to you within & few day?,

I

Yours very Lruiy.

pilens
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' ’ ~
Februsyy 114k 1813,

M o ,tmh ¥. Torbitt,
‘\pringf&@i§¢ Moor

oy .
Pear Sir:-
R I am just ir recwipt af your refturn

\ 1 rind that an &r-
ﬁogether with your gheck for $ZOJO 7 rind that & |

jce sent youy as we omitted 1o

auns mwi*u

r was made in ‘the not

'%eluae the initiation fee of $25,00. I am therefors

’andxng to you herewith 8 eorrectad motlue in whish T

hwve ineluded also annual due for the eurrent TERT T

will Wold your cheek until I hear from you againg taiﬁk~

= !
ing that you will probably prefer o settle for “he Whole

Kindly pardor. the error in t%e firet, no%ioe

amount .

you 4
gent to0 you. veurs very trulve

o2
(o]
&
5
@
4
o]
ps

LCY
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FRANK B. MILLER : A, N; TORBITT CHARLES OPEL

MILLER-OPEL AND TORBITT 530
o 'SPRINGFIELD, Mo, Feb.'21, 1913,
.,( S s 1 .
° A

- C: f’ C‘
FEB% 3&
; T,
Msweredh AR

Mr. Glenn Broﬁn, Sec. American Instﬁtufe Architeets,

§ashington, D. C. | "
Dear Sir:-

I am in receipt of youf revised statemént giving items of
initiation fee, etc., and of your letter asking what disposition
to ma-e of my check. Will ask thet you kindly return this check and
will forward new check in payment of the obligation. Will ask
your indulgence for a few days,in this matter as it will probably
have té be fhe first of the ﬁonth before I can send same.

yours very truly,

W%

ANT/EL
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February 24 1913,

Mr. Aroh N. Torbitt, - .~
Springfield, Mo,

Dear 8irs- | o ;
| In repdy to your letter of the 2lat February,

BOAE T W PASUPRIRE %0 FOU BATOWHER your check
fer ’qnﬁﬂn !!ﬂ, in vORROBER ¥4 AR eyronious due

‘notifiaphien forwarded to you.
: Yours very truly,

3

Secretary,

/t !
A .
£ .

e
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My, Arch ¥o Torbitt,

Springfieid, MO,

;Dea.l" Sil 5 “"» . N

On February 24th we returnsd your sheck for §7.50,
in response to your request of the 2let Féhruar;o A% we have
! } ik
not neard from you since ;hen I am writing tp,yamiﬁdAth@ proe

vision in the By-lLaws of the Instituve Art, V., Ses, I, ve-

o
d

guiring the payment of the initiation fes and firsd annadd

N r. PPt - R R T LTl e BT e 10,077
very glad to hear from you angd . A 30l SR IR S
3 4 S vy Al =
notification of your iadeliedness
,

R
adlaal



LA, N ‘fORBlTT CHARLES OPEL

. . '.\l _A—— MILLER-OPEL AND TORBITT | Zaé

Prae ARCHITECTS

’R e [ “v ¢ . KANSAS CITY. MO. SPRINGFIELD, MO, )
“06‘8‘3 : ‘
Ju 5 . Springfield, Mo., June 3, 1913,
n h Y kad . ’ .
T
N\swe‘ed " i

Mr; Gien Brown, Sec. A. I. Ao

The Octagan, Waéhingtpn D. C.
Dear Sir: |

We wish to apologize for not having taken caré of our

oblig&ﬁion to the Institute, and wish to ask if we may m&ke 8
payment of $50.00 to apply jointly on the obligation of Mr. Opel.
and the writer, and send the remsinder in about & month. This
obligétion'has not been neglected, but would have been absolubely
impossible for us to have taken care of it. If this is satisfactory
we will ﬁail you a check to this amount., |

Through some error Mr. Opels address has been given as

n from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

Springfield, Mo., and all m&il for him has been sent here., His

pem\?‘% :

correct sddress is 526 Nat. Reserve Bank Bldg. Kansas City, MQ}
In the Annuary giving our names as members mf xhm it does

not give them as members of the Kansas City Chapter. Both

STITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposés only. Not to be recopied,

d without written

$

Mr. Opel and myself are members of that Chapter.

Assuring you that‘we appreciate the indulgence shown

THE AMERICA
quoted, or publi

us - on our &ccounts I am

Yours very truly,

(k. U IHTEH
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Dear Sirgs

o o ‘ June 6%h 1913, |
ArekN, Torbitt,
Springfield; Mos

et

ﬁﬂ#ivine t9 yours of the 3rd June, just :e@ai@aagl
We would be pleassd to receive your check foy $5@o
and to orsiit same tc the Initiation Fees of yonvu ”
aaar and Mr, Opela ws have noticed the corrastion
An the address of Mro Opela Alge the fast that yc¢f
names have been omitted frem mﬂmbﬁr&hlp in the ﬁﬂw~
' aas Ciiy Chapters Thank y@u far ealliog our ath e
'tién to these two eyrors, |
| Youre wery truly . ' ~

/ a(

e
S, .
oo

IR
R

Seeretary,

R
N
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MILLER-OPEL AND TORBITT
ARCHITECTS
KANSAS CITY.MO. SPRINGFIELD, MO.

Springfield, Mo., June 28, 1913.

Mr. Glen Brown, Sec., L. I. K.,

Washington, D. C.
Déar Sir: |

» Enclosed please find Check for Fifty Dollers ($50.00)

to be apnlied on the two &ccounts enclosed, e regret exceedingly
that this'matter could not be'takén care of long befofe this date.
and sincerely hope that we can take care of the balsnce in the
immediate futﬁré. 7

Assuring you that we appreciate the courtecies al=

ready extended us, we are

Yours truly, ~

Miller, Op el & Torbitt,
P -

Tﬂé?ﬁ/ /&'CV{A
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THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. 7 C© P Y

P

January 6-1917.

Hy dear Sir:i=-

A% the Decembor meeting of the Executive Comaitiee, it
vas dirscted that your name be %:EEggg_irem Instltute membership
for non-payuwent of dues, elfective Dscembsr 3lst, 1916,

The'naxt‘maetimg of the-Boar& of Dire@&urs esaur§ qn
January 18th, sad the Annuary daei“nut“zg“ta'prqaa nnti1x§ftana~.
that dgte. I am quite sure that the Treasurer, ¥r. Vald, would
be grangiad to present to the Board your application for rsiﬁ—
statemsnﬁ,‘providad the indobiedness of $60;00:was:liéuida&a@gaxh,

e

the game tine.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

Very truly yours,

Executive Secretary.

lir, Avch ¥. Torbitt,
526 Reserve Bk Bldg,
Kansas City-Hisgouri

K:B

COPY TO \ .
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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ARCH N. TORBITT, ARCHITECT

KELSO, WASHINGTON . ) f] FEB 16 1923

Februsry 9, 1923.

[ et

Secretary, Ameriean Imstitute of Arehiteets,
The Octagon, Washington, D.C.

- Dear Sir;-

About the year 1911 or 12 I was admitted
to the Institute but almost immediately after this
I met with serious financial reverses and was
ebliged to drop it; and for a time went back to
the drafting tablo. Just recently I came west on
a commission for the Long-Bell Lumber Ce, to handle
the arehiteetursl work in eonneection with the build-
ing of & new elty to be known as Longview, about
three miles from here.

I am very anxiaus to hane my membership reinstated
in the Imstitute and would greatly epprecisate any
information you can give me as to the necessary steps

- to be taken.

As to my fitness I would refer you to Mr. BE. J.
Russell or Mr. J. L. Mauran ( who I believe was

Lo D

o

President of the Institute at the time I was admitted

or to Mr. Carl G. Staats of Fort Worth, Texas.

The commission above mentioned is on the straight

percentage basis of 5% &nd in no wise a salary proposi-

tion and my practice out here will be of a general
nature. ‘

Thenking you in esdvanee for any informstion you
ean give me, I am,

Very truly yours,

/& »7%/@&3": ﬂ&m, 3/ /7 /E |
rves Yo //e/ /7/;%//7/4’/‘
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Tobruary 16, 1923,

Ny dear . Torbiti:=

st b

In response to your letter of the 9th, we find
that your Institute Membership was discontinued on

Decenber 31, 1918, at which time you were indebled for
260,00 = for dues for the years 1914, 1915 and 1916.

The provcedure to be followed in relnstatement is
indicated in the marked copy of the By-laws horewith.
The required letter should come through the Secretary
of the Chapter in whose territory you expect to practice.
In Yashington State this is . H. 0. Sexsmith, Universlty
of “Fashington, Seattle, Washington.

Customarily the Ixecutive Committee requires the pay=-
ment of the amount outstanding, but excuses the applicant
from payment of the preliminary fees.

Trustine we may hear furthor from you, I am
(3] ¥ »

Very truly yours,
Executive Secretary.
Wire. Srch B. Torbitt,
¥elso, ‘ashingtons

VB
BHCL

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

COPY
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A
o

ARCEH | N/TORBITL' “ A I A
52 WA@.SHALL PIs® i x/
Rk - Eirag RECEI ED
WERSTER GROVIES., MO. . 355
(Wk’w [ 2( Vo y :
P T 4 ;.'( i
'3# Date... " Py.L e

@’\‘Fl el '-f‘.‘ ™ '_iH »—:

Pebruary 23, 1923.

Kelso, Wash.

:M:r' Ilo Fo ]\\[enl{e ’ Secyo f
ay Gy j\_:,‘in

American Inst. of Architects,

Seattle, Wash. : -~ —

Dear Sir:

I have just recently come here from St. Louis, Mo.
on commission with the Long-Bell Lumber Co., at Longview, Wash.

In 1913 I was admitted to membership in the Amer-
ican Institute of Architects on examination of executed work,
although at that time I was not a member of any‘chapter as
this was unneceésary at that date and.as there was no chapter
at Springfield, Mo., where I was then practicing. Immediately
after this I met with serious reverses and ny membership in

the institute was dropped in 1916.
It is my desire now to be reinstated in the in:\\

stitute or to become a member of the Washington Chapter. Mj
I should be very glad to meet with your execut;ve
committee at any time or to send photographs of the work I
have executed. Have‘application ready to file for license
in this state, this application has been indorsed by MMr. E.

J. Russell, now Vice Pres. of the American Institute, who, I
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ARCH N, TORBITT, ARCHITECT
52 MARSHALL PL.
WEBSTER GROVES, MO.

am sure, will be glad to vouch for my standing and ability.
Should also be glad to refer you to either Mr. Sanguinete or
Mr. Statts, Architects, of Ft. Worth, Texas.

Tﬁanking you in advance for any information or

advice in this matter, I am

Sincerely yours,

(Drcl St —
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©  ARCH N, TORBITT, ARCHITECT
52 MARSHALL PL.
WEBSTER GROVES, MO,

) pibbines [ON STATE CHAFPTLR
A. LA
f

Xelso, Wash.
March 8. 1923.

e -
LU

TS
7

/

e g o ;
Mr. L. F. Menke, Secy. ‘ ;
Wash. Chapter, _ ““%m;Nj
american Inst. of Architects,

Seattle, Washington.

Dear Mr. Mehke:

In reply to your letter of March 2nd
with reference to membership in the Washington Chapter,
I am enclosing a copy of my letter to the Secretary,
American Institute of Architects under date of Feb-
ruary 9th. Also a copy of his reply to me, which I
think will answer your inguiry to me of larch 2nd.

My reason for not taking care of my
obligations to the Institute was that owing to serious
financial reverses I was forced to go back %o drafting
table for awhile and for some time was trouble man for
the Westlake Construction Co. having complete charge
of all the nroblems which had to do with the Architects
on work, aggregating probably twelve million dollars.

As stated in these letters I have come
here on commission to handle the Architectual work in
conmection with the building of Longview, Wash, for the
Long-Bell Lumber Co., on a straight commission basis.
mhere has already been turned over to me work aggregeating
probably three quarters of & million dollars with no end

in sight.

N\
' In asking for reinstatement in the American X
Institute and for admission into the chapter I had 1o M//

other expectation but to make complete payment of my
obligation to the institute and to pay whatever fees

are correct.

My past work has been very extensive
and of a very high class order and I am confident that
I can make & showing before your executive committee
which would be sufficient to warrant my acceptance
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ARCH N. TORBITT, ARCHITECT
52 MARSHALL PL.
WEBSTER GROVES, MO.

I‘GF.IMI.
-0

When I was practicing in Missouri,
Washington University, St. Louls, always furunished me
with one or ftwo advanced students during the summer
and my office was recommended to other students as a
desirable place to get thorough, practical training.

Assuring you of my apprecilation of
your past interests and thanking you in advance for
any furtioer informetion you can give me iun this matter,
I anm

Very sincerely yours,

Bnc.

AND:T
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Jung 28, 1923«

My dear Mre Torbitis

At the May Meeting of the Board of
Directors corrcspondence wasg presented from the Sccretary
of tho Washington State Chapter with regard to your reow
inststement as Institute member in good standing in the
Ingtitute and the Chaplers

Tt sppenred that your membership was
discontinued in 1916, et which time you werc indebied
o the Institute for $60« It was

Tesolved that Mre Torbitt be reinstated
effcetive upon the date of payment of cutstanding“
cues, &t which time he shell be assigned to the Wash-
ington State Chapler.

Immediately upon your compiiance with
this resolution, we will writs the mecossary letier
advising you of re-election and of assignmant to the
Washington Stete Chepters The Chepter alsc will be
adviseds

Trusting thet we may scon record you
as an Institute member, I am,

Yery sincerely yours,

Expcutive Secrciarys

Bre Arch H. Torbitti,
Tongview, Wachingbone

KB

PRES{DENT SECRETARY = TREASURER

COPY
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ARCH NORMAN TORBITT
ARCHITECT
LONGVIEW, WASHINGTON

American Inst. of Architects, : S
Washington, D. C.

e,

Attention Mr. B. C. Kemper. e T T

Dear Sir:

An enclosing check for Sixty ($60.) Dollars
in compliance with your letter of June 28th and if you
will advise me what will be the amount of dues that I
should pay at this time I will forward check to cover
same. Also wish to express my appreciation for rein-
statement.

Yours very trﬁi¥,
ANT/T o &Zﬁzj ;Z‘ ”2@

eric.
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COPY TO
FILES

AN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS . . '
THE AMER =
THE OCTAGON, WASH]NGTON D. C. ' CQPY

July 10, 1923,

chenk fﬂr $&MWMMWMW1§1&,

1315 s 8Rd 1916, .

Ascordingly we wish to formally advise you of
your reinstatement as an Institute membsr in good stand-
ing snd your assigrment ta the 'ﬂ&ahingtm State Chapter,
effective July 10, 1928, SR .

The Secretary of the Fashisg S‘ta‘bs‘»ﬁl'npber has
been notified as above, SRS

‘tour prasent indebtedness te the Institute amowmts
temly%lﬂ.@ﬁ&uesforﬁwhsthulfofﬂmmmr

Very truly yours,

Executive Secretarj.

" ¥r. Areh ¥. Torbitt,

Longview, Washington,

K:VB

PRESIDENT SECRETARY ' TREASURER
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COPY TO
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. ’

March 1‘ 1932,

Dear lire Torbitts

It is with gemiine regret that I write, as Seoretary of the
Institute, to advise you of the termination of your membership in
the Institute and your Chapter, effective December 31, 1931, for
non-payment of Institute dues,

The Treasurer, and the Seeretary's Office, sent to you various
statements of account end letters, in the hope thet you would find
it possible to make a remittence, in whole or in part, and thereby
contimie your affiliation with The American Institute of Arohitects
end your Chapter.

It 1s remlised thet conditions in the building industry have
remained om s most unfevoreble besis during the past year, and for
that reason the Institute made & special effort to retain your meme
bership as long as possible,

It is believed that you will approve of the action taken. The
elternative was to allow the dues 1o so incresse as to make future
roinstatement & heavy expense,

I am hoping very much thet the circumstances which prevented
you from carrying on your Institute membership will speedily change,
and that you will soon be thinking of teking up your membership again,
When you are ready to do so, I ean assure vou that the Institute will
make the way baok very simple and easy. The Board hes already made
provision whereby the old acoount cen be paid off in installments
and over a period of time thet will not be onerous to you,

I am going to write to you from time to time, reminding you that
the Institute desires your return to its membership and its souncils,
end so thet your rebturn can be worked out to your best convenience,

With best wishes, end with the hope that we msy soon regain you
a8 & member of The American Institute of Architects, I am

Sincerely yours,

Seoretary,.
Mre Arch N, Rorbitt,

Empire Building,
Seattle, Washington,

FCB+B

Form I d S e R e e A S AP & s S ————
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A.1.A. Document No. 272
Form 81

UNDER authority to elect members, as vested
in me by The Board of Directors of The
American Institute of Architects, by resolution

2
of The Executive Committee adopted at its APPLICATION NO AP it
meeting on December 10-13, 1934; and in accord ’

with the attached report of The Board of ] . ~
Examiners, I hereby declare : Dated January <8, 19 39.

Arch Norman Torbitt Received February 24, 1939.
Granted April 11, 19 42

T'e€elected a corporate member of The American
Institute of Architects and assigned to member-

ship in the WASHINGTON_ STATE _Chapter, MEMBERSHIP N2 373
effective April 11 1942

I),
( qbk %’a - -/. Jﬂ-—fzzﬁf——-&ecretary

A
B.
C.
D.
E.

=

@

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW,
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o

APPLICAZION FOR MEMBERSHIP
AE—ELECTION TO

RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

....................................................

Applicant proposed by N ictor Ned.Jones and ... Robert X. MceClelland,...
A pplication received with check for $.5..Q0.. ... Of..v.un.. February 24, 1939.
held (Held for peyment of

Application returwed for correction . parot -dues - ~ $33.34%) - February 28, 1939.

Chepter reyuested remission of back dues. . .January 29, 1942
Application in due order on . Dues. .remitted....Bd.. meeting-Mar.19-2119 42.

Notices sent to chapter executive committee:

(a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on........... 19..., 0n 19 .
(b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on . ........ 19 ..., on 19 .
Acknowledgments to epplicants propeserss-and—chapter on . ..... February 28, 1939.

Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending

admissionsoetimtratikinationbedentat received on oo oo oo v ... February 24, 1939.
No report from chapter executive commitfee 01 ... .....oovure, 19 .
Application sent >to Th? Board of Examiners on . .......o.vu.. April 7 19 42.
The Board of Examiners reported on application on ........... April 7 19 42,
A pplicant was/:;n_z-itted B April 11 19 42

Notice onpmeatifinidr to applicant and notice of assignment to

chapter and letter to proposers om.........c.cvvuiueevn. .. April 11 19 42

Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and § . ..
returned 1o applicant on .. ..........eeiiiiiineeiiiin . 19 .

(@)

-1

(%)
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2. State whether

natural or a nat-

uralived citiven,

¢. State whether

/

A member, by virtue of his membership in The
Institute, becomes a member of the chapter of The
Institute within the territory of which he resides
or has his place of business, as he elects, but he pays
an admission fee to The Institute only. The admis-
sion fee to membership in The Institute normally is
twenty-five dollars. (For 1936 this fee was re-
duced to five dollars.)

A member pays annual dues both to The Insti-
tute and to the chapter. The annual dues to The
Institute normally are twenty-five dollars (for 1936
Institute dues were reduced to twenty dollars) and
those to the chapter are fixed in its by-laws.

Normally the period between the time of filing

an application and the time it is acted on by The
Board of The Institute is four months. The period
will be longer if the application must be returned
to the applicant for corrections or if additional ex-
hibits of the applicant’s work are required by The
Board of Examiners.

If an application is denied, the amount prepaid
by the applicant for annual dues and for admission
fee, less five dollars for examination fee, will be
returned to him.

An applicant whose application has been denied
without prejudice may reapply for admission to
membership a year or more after the date of The
Secretary’s notice to him of his non-admission,

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1. My full name is

residence or office

address.

5. State wheth

as a practicing
architect, @ teach-

er, a public o
cial, cic.

8. Exhibit re-
quired.

/
Q
4

& Date

Arch Norman Torbdatt

a 2, lama citizen of
natural the United sStates
3. My legal residence is in the City of
v ’ Seattle
County of . State of . .
‘ King Washington
4, My address-in The Institute records will be
Street
Iloyd Building
cit o , Stat . .
i Seattle “ Washington
e 5. T am engaged in the profession of architecture as

6. I desire to be a member of the

Washington State

Practicing Architect

Chapter.

7. I declare that I have read the by-laws, the rules and regulations, and the Standards of Practice of The
American Institute of Architects, and the by-laws and rules and regulations of the chapter of which I
desire to become a member, and that I understand the duties, responsibilities and obligations there-
under of 2 member of The Institute, and I do hereby expressly agree and declare that, if
admitted to membership, I will to the best of my ability abide by and comply with such by-laws,
rules, and regulations, and will abide by and uphold said Standards of Practice and conduct my prac-
tice of the profession accordingly. I am financially able to undertake all pecuniary obligations of a

" member to The Institute and to the chapter.

8. I filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the chapter above named and attach his

_receipt therefor,

I englose my check for $

A
Wa}’%

-‘L‘".y
v
N

January 28, 19 39 -

, for admission fee and the current annual dues. It is my under-
ding that if for any reason you do not admit me to membership, all of said amount will be re-
rned to me, except-five dollars which you will retain as an examination fee.

/(Zle(ﬁgzzéé2;p4é;%7%_““‘

Sign full name in ink

&
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A.1. 4. Document No. 272
Form S1

10.

110

STATISTICS

Date of birth sugust 1, 1883Place of birth  Mexico, Missouri

I am registered or licensed to practice architecture as follows:

Stdtes ¢ Régistration or Heense numibief.r Date of last registration
Washington . . 633737 June 1, 1938
e Cer L 44, .
(a): I hold a Certificate No. ....ceeeeure-. of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards.
EDUCATION

12. T attended the following schools:

13.

14,

(a) High School . :
Mexico . Gy N[O,

(b) Private School :
Name of School City
(c) College or University

Graduation Year
(d) College or University

Graduation Year

(e) Post-graduate at

State l 9 6 1
State
for
for
for years.

(© () () Frie
1n snitials of de-
Graduation year gree.

Graduation year

years.

Degree

years.

Degres

Degree

For about eight years I followed a systematiéistudy
part of the time in S.B.4.L problems in design.

I held the following named scholarships:
(a)
(b)

I have traveled in the following countries:
in
in

in

Year

Year
Year

Year
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Write in Classifi-
cation Column the
word Student,
Junior, or Senior,
o indicate your
classification  as
draftsman in each
case.

If your practice
was indiv;%:ml do
not write in the
last column to the
right,

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

15. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and addresses
of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

B Classification From To Name of Employer City
Draftsman 3-1902 12-1906 Miller & Opel Jefferson City, Mo
Sr. " 12-1906 5-1907 W.B.Ittner StLlouis, Mo.

" n 11-191¢ 7-lviv Sanguinet &

Crew Chief Statts Pt .Worth, Texas
Coordinator 7-1919 1-1922 Westlake Const. St.Louis, Mo.
Superiaitendais

10-193b 10-1936 Federal Gov. Bellingham, Wash.

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

16. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation:

State From To Name of Firm or Corporation
Missouri 5-1907 11-1917 Miller, Opel & Torbitt
w0 11-1917  11-191C Yonerisnicld & Torbitt
Washington 1-1922 Date Self

17. T have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith as follows:

State From To Name of School or College My Title
18. In my capacity of architect, I have held the public offices listed below:
Title of Office City and State From To



A.1.A. Document No. 272
Form 81

19. I list below and attach photdgraphs 6f fwo or moré of fhe buﬂdings or‘ other Wdrics of which I am

-/:\ the author.
i ' Name of Work Cily State
Kessler Schogl Longview Washington
Drury Gygnas1um Springfield Missouri
R.R.5tation Longview Washington

Exhibits required,

MEMBERSHIP IN NON-ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS

20. I am a member of civic or semi-public organizations listed below:
Name of Organization City State

21. T have held offices in non-architectural organizations as follows:

~ Office Name of Organization Year
Director Springfield Y.M.C.A 1910 - 1915
Master Masonic Iodge, Springfield 1912 - 1913

i " " Longview 1924 - 19256
President Rotary Club " 1926 - 1937

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

22. 1 have written the following papers relating to architecture and the arts and sciences allied therewith:
Title Publication Year
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MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS

Reason for
From To Termination

23. Member of Institute 1912 1917 Changed status

~ 1922 ? . PFinancial
24. Junior of Institute
25. Associate of following Chapters:
26. Member of State Association in s from to

tate
27. T have held offices in the architectural organizations listed below:
Office Architectural Organization Year

28. I am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its chapters or state association members.
(If there are exceptions, state details) :

I do not have this information,

I certify that each and all of the foregoing statements are true and correct.

o ﬁ%@/fm

Applicans

I the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made herein above by the appli-
cant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for him and for his honorable standing in this community
and in his profession. I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

I have known the applicant for years. 1 have known the applicant for years.

.. Signed <X;i$4(;; GWO'éékﬁlilbkél\

-------------------- Pyoﬂa.m




OFFICERS N EXECUTIVE BOARD
THE OFFICERS EX-OFFICIO

F. A. NARAMORE, PRESIDENT

WILLIAM J. BAIN, 1ST VICE-PRESIDENT

NELSON J. MORRISON, 2ND VICE-PRESIDENT
HAROLD C. WHITEHOUSE, 3RD VICE-PRESIDENT
VICTOR N. J. JONES, SECRETARY

CLYDE GRAINGER, TREASURER

GEORGE W. STODDARD
B. MARCUS PRITECA
J. LISTER HOLMES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
WASHINGTON STATE CHAPTER

OFFICE OF PRESIDENT 511 CENTRAL BUILDING, SEATTLE
OFFICE OF SECRETARY 504 REPUBLIC BUILDING, SEATTLE
OFFICE OF TREASURER 6153 ARCADE BUILDING, SEATTLE

February 20, 1939

Mr. Edward C. Kemper, Executive Secretary
The American Institute of Architects

The Octagon

Washington, D. C,.

Dear Mr. Kemper:

Enclosed please find the application
of a very desirable older member, Mr, Arch N, Torbitt,
who originally joined the Institute in 1912,

The Executive Board of the Washington
State Chapter is very anxious to have him back as a full
member and recommends that the Institute be as lenient
as possible on his past indebtedness,

Very truly yours,

Victor N. J. Jones edNetary
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. e COP Y

- Februsry 28, 1930

oy
-

ﬁa ere in receigt of your letter of Februsry 20%h, treanssitiing
the apolication of Hr. arch ¥. Torbitt, & f‘om:er wegber of The In~
stitute, for re-slection, with Lia check for £45.00 for the sdmission
feé &ndiohe ye&r's Jues’ in'sdvanice; also, the Tiverible recessendation
of “tHe ehupter with regerd to the applicant.

i Mr) Torbitt's membership lepsed on Decexmber 31, 193k, et ﬂaieh
me N waez mdebt.ed to ‘i’he Inﬁitme for- r%ues ‘ag followss

l‘?Bﬁunn.n...gk5 00 o .
1931!0!1-\0'".:. T B o ~ B
E T@t&l! 9 ,BB,SA I S S R I B S S S

) Accax‘ﬁmg teo "E.guir&é procedure we should have poyment fros ¥r.
»'i’erbitt of -tha_abaw &mmmt be;fere &ny &ctinn abm ba takan on ﬁ.aa ap- q

e Em‘rexrer, 3.t ie noted tha.t, The E.xacut.ne Baam af the Ch&ptek‘ recon-~
pends that The Ins¥itute be a8 lenlent es possible on"his past indebled-
nésgy: T ‘tomply wifh siich's request, the setier would huve to come be-
fore The Board of Directors of The Institute for remission of i&r. Torbiii's
pest duesy and ‘the next weeting of The Boa«.rc will not be fwld anti}. Bep~
tember, in aﬁvam ef tha canwnt:mﬂ.
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R Is it ﬁse wish af tha Gh&}:&tar tn&t ¥r. Torbittls dppliwtmn be ‘|0
'hsm, aud Hhet it be sudmitted to The Board with the request thel his
»p&st imlebte&mss be r&mtt&c’?

Ke will nﬁt aciznaﬂedge th& ag@l_c&uion iireet ta Wr. Torh‘tt m.ﬂ
wo: hear fram ym; agam on this peint.: : »

Aa of paasz.ble cenveniesnce & cnrbnn co#y c;f this letter is sent here-
with. Vot

S% maraly ycur&, _ :
¥r. Vietor K. J. Jones, Secretury, T
Fushington State Chapiter, Acl.de, ' R AT
504 Republic Buliding, Assistent Executive Secretary,
Seuttle, Washington.

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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WILLIAM J. BAIN, PRESIDENT

CLYDE GRAINGER, 15T VICE-PRESIDENT
JOHN W. MALONEY, 2ND VICE-PRESIDENT
JOHN T. JACOBSEN, SECRETARY

CLARE MOFFITT, TREASURER

OFFICERS EXECUTIVE BOARD

’I‘HE APXERICANT‘HE OFFICERS EX-OFFICIO
(xSTITUTE OF ARCHITECIS -

WILLIAM AITKEN

942 JAN 1O A DR ones

Mr. Torbitt peid wasuingTon, D. C.

5
W8\ - $25.00 on 2-25-39 whibh
RN ) .
- ; ; s~ Wes oredited b KoRREEANARS e SEREStircTs
' Jﬁri His membership wes VAWIHERLITAZ-HPEEF ond he owed dues for 1930-31 -$33,34

OFFICE OF PRESIDENT 1002 TEXTILE TOWER, SEATTLE
OFFICE OF SECRETARY 1414 TEXTILE TOWER, SEATTLE
QFFICE OF TREASURER 5622 11TH AVENUE. N. E., SEATTLE

January 12, 1942

lMr. Edwerd C. Kemper, Executive Secretary
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON

1741 New York Avenue N. W.

Washington, D. C,

Dear Mr. Kemper:

The case of Arch Norman Torbitt has never been satisg-
factorily settled.

Mr. Torbitt applied for reinstatement as Institute Member
February 20, 1939. According to our records, no word has
ever been received from Institute as to disgosition of
this application. Mr. Torbitt's check for $10.00 wss
recelved and cashed by this Chapter, and $25.00 received
and cashed by Institute, but the cancelled checks are all
he has to show for it.

It is possible the $25.00 check to Institute was applied

to his delinquent dues. However he was under the impression
that some adjustment was to be made of delinquent dues, and
certainly he should have been properly informed. It is
possible that your adknowledgment of application went astray
in the mall or after srriving here.

In any case I am very anxious to get the matter clesred up
and would apprecliate if you would check your records and
advise me of proper procedure. Mr. Torbitt would like to
become a lember, but feels that an injustice has been done
him sand is dlsinclined to protest the matter himself.

I would like very much to have his past delinquencies waived
as he 1s a deserving person who would make a valuable member.
Any delinquencies I amn sure were due to personal reverses
during the depression.

Very truly yours,
Jogf%/}acob

ECRETARY

JTJ:vm



THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C,

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
COPY

Jamery 26, 1942

Desr Yr. Jacoboen:

: ,ﬁttﬁié[isfthe first opportuaity to respomd to your lstter
of Jesnuary 12th, which was received on the 15th.

.. The applicstion from Mr, Arch q. Torbitt for readmission
to membership wes received on FPebruery 24, 1939, and receipt
was acknowledged on February 28. Two coples of thet letter

are snclosed for your information, and you will fied it self-
explanatory. ST e

. Inssmuch as mo further instructions were received from

the chspter, it was sssmmed that the’ chaptar was handling the
metter and something had occnrred to delay its completion. -
However, we should have followed it up to be sure thet the im- .
‘£étﬂnti§nl¢éntéined in our letiter of Pebrusry 28th-hed reached

its destimation. We are sorry if these ucfortunate clrcum-
stences bave imcurred Mr. Torbiti's disspprovel.

' The next meeting of The Board will be held early in Herch, -
and we should bs glad to see thet amy recommendstlon for the Te-
miszion of Mr. Torbitt's pest Institute dues be submitied for
consideration and sction abt that meeting. T S SR

kecordingly, waless we hear from you to the ﬁaairafy, guch .
gction will be tskem by this office. Tl L et e
¥ill you communicate the subsiance of this letter to Nr.

Torbitt, with our sincere apologies?
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Sincerely yours,

Exeeutive Secretary

#r,. John T. Jacobsen, Secretery
¥sshington State Chapter, A.L.d.
1414 Textile Tower

Beattle, Esshington

E/g-Enclosures

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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OFFICERS

WILLIAM J. BAIN, PRESIDENT

CLYDE GRAINGER, 1ST VICE-PRESIDENT
JOHN W. MALONEY, 2ND VICE-PRESIDENT

JOHN T. JACOBSEN, SECRETARY
CLARE MOFFITT, TREASURER

Tir AMERICAN

{ESVITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1942 FEB -3 PH 2:53

WASHINGTON, D, C.

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

WASHINGTON STATE CHAPTER

OFFICE OF PRESIDENT 1002 TEXTILE TOWER, SEATTLE
OFFICE OF SECRETARY 1414 TEXTILE TOWER, SEATTLE
OFFICE OF TREASURER 5622 11TH AVENUE, N. E., SEATTLE

January 29, 1942

Mr. Edward C. Kemper
Executive Secretary A. I. 4.
1741 New York Avenue, N. W,
Washington D. C.

Dear Mr. Kemper:

re.:

EXECUTIVE BOARD

~ THE OFFICERS EX-OFFICIO

GEORGE W. STODDARD
WILLIAM AITKEN
VICTOR N. J. JONES

Torbitt application

I received your letter of January 26 regsrding Arch i.

Torbitt application.
28,

1939, got sidetracked somewhere on the wav.

Evidently your letter of February

Our Executive Board has considered the matter, and we
would like very much to have it brought before the
Institute Board at their March meeting and ir. Tobbitt's

, past delinquencies waived as requested in my letter of
January 12.

I will contact lir.

Torbitt and feel sure he will be

willing to go through with his spplicestion under these
circumstances.

v

Te Jacobsen
,CRIs TARY

_Very truly yours,

NI NS TS S



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

K
e

February 16, 1942

Desx- Nr. Jaegb&ant e

?o kaep the record straight, we are acknowledging re-
ceipt of yuar leatar af Januwery 29th, with regarnd to the
apydigatien of Br. chh ﬂ. Torhitt for ru&dmzamian ta neaber—
sbip in?he Institute. - .

" he recommendetiocn of ‘the Eﬁ@hiuﬁtan 3tste Chapter to the
effect that ¥r. Torblit'e e&t%ﬁaﬁéiﬁévdueé"ﬁé‘?ﬁﬁ inatitute be
remitted will be submitted o The Bosrd st its mesting to be
held ¥erch 1%-22, inciunslve. | :

It is the policy, in cases of remission of dues, o make
remission of Insiitwte dues provisionsl upon similar renission
of chapter dues by the chapier. Therefors, if you will send us

informetion as to wheiher or nst the chepler has or will remilt aay

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

indebtedness for chapter dues, the matter could be sxpsdited should
The Board act favorebly on the chapler's recommendstion.

Zincerely yours,
Hr. John T, Jegobsen, Secreisry,
Fashington Stete Chapter, A.l.h., Assistent Treesuver
PTaxtile Tower, Seattle, Washimgton.

K/g

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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’ EXECUTIVE BOARD
Tire ARERICAN THE OFFICERS EX-OFFICIO

~ el e
TiTuTe QF ARCINTES TS ceoreE w. sTODDARD

WILLIAM AITKEN
VICTOR N. J. JONES

OFFICERS

WILLIAM J. BAIN, PRESIDENT

CLYDE GRAINGER, 1ST VICE-PRESIDENT
JOHN W. MALONEY, 2ND VICE-PRESIDENT
JOHN T. JACOBSEN, SECRETARY

CLARE MOFFITT, TREASURER

S

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
WASHINGTON STATE CHAPTER

OFFICE OF PRESIDENT 1002 TEXTILE TOWER, SEATTLE
OFFICE OF SECRETARY 1414 TEXTILE TOWER, SEATTLE
OFFICE OF TREASURER 5622 11TH AVENUE. N. E., SEATTLE

February 26, 1942

Mr. Ldward C. Kemper
Executive Secretary, #. I. A,
1741 Hew York Avenue, N. ¥,
Washington D. C,

Desr Mr. Kemper:

Regarding application of ir. Arch N.-Torbitt
for resdmission to membership in the Institute,
and your letter of February 16 .... this is to
advise you that all delinquent Chapter dues of
Mr. Torbitt are remitted.

Singderely yours,

e

hn T Jacobsen
SECRETARY
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
it ] S

¥

Ture OcracoN, WasHiNGTON, D, C.
Office of The Secretary .

RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF

(Name of Applicant)

Secrerary, Washington State

BoARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

Olympia, Washington
Address

Dear Sir:
The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect

practicing in your state.

r information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

(o]

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA A chives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files. )
e ;,/7 # 7 /

G I e » Ve ?
19 L2 U A eimlr™ \-—7"“4"—;4 At

Date._ April 1

......... ,f'/ Secretary
It would be appreciated if this questicnnaire could b€ returned

to The Secretary by 9 A.M., Tuesday, April 7.

Yes.

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state?

2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?..... Y88 cceen or by exemption?

3. What was the scope of the examination?.......ALCR. Design 84 . Arch, History. & Forms. 63,
Specifications 90, Plumbing & Sewers 83 1/3, Heating 100, Ventilating 100
Electrical Work 100, Structural Fngineering I 100, Structural Engineering II &4,

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHI

3 4. What was the period of the examination?....cee...c... days. Written examination hours; Oral exami

tion hours.
5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boa”x:gg?..w-w)

......................... If so, give Certificate NoOwo oo e

6. Date of last registration..... J. mel,l%?m ......... Registratio; Noa.. [

v

No.... Ludeidinns Is it current?%.

3% 01d record book does not give this

information but we assume it was a e eretary of Board)
{) four~day examination. Assistant Director
- Date. April g 19.42. .Washington State Department of Licenses

(Name of Board)

' Iyerage 89 1/3.



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,
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‘HE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. —

April 11, 1942

Desr #r. Torbitt:

The Sscretary is beppy to inform you thet your appliss-
tion for reinsteatement to membership in The Institute wes
aeted on favorzbly by The Boerd of Divectors smd thet you were
re-adnitted to corporate mexbership im The Iostitute apd .
apsigaed to membsrghipy in the Weshington Btate Chapter, sffec~
tive April 11, 1942, You will be a member of that chapter, or
of gome other chepter if you leter trsmafer thersto, wntil
your pembershiz in The Institute terminntes, S

The Board of Directors welecomes you sgaim to memborship =

in The Iostitute and The Seorstury's office is at vour service

to the extent of its powsra.

The policies snd the setivities of The Institute arve
developed largely from problems srising within the chspters.
By teking an sotive pert in your chapter sffeirs you w1l cune
tribute to the advancenxent of the objects of The Institute snd
31l increase the benefits 4o be derived from Institutes meunber—

- shipe

¥e bespesk your active cooperation.

Bincerely,
| | _ . . Becretary
Lloyd Bullding
Beattle, ¥azhingtom
CTL/fs

Coples tor Director, Western Mountsin District, Kr. Thomss

Proposers: Mr. Victor N. J. Jones

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASUWRER Salawd T Haf¥1 a1 10wd
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THE AME

BALDWIN MEMORIAL ARCHIVE

NO. of American Architects
Name: Arch Norman Torbitt of (address)

Born: Mexico,Missouri at Aug.1,1883  Died: Oct.22, 1958 ‘at Seattle, Wash.,
Parents: John M, Torbitt aod  Mary Hill Torbitt

Matried: Tiice, First Nov.9, 1903 of Second time on Nov. 7, 1934

Children: Four, two boys and two girls

Education: Self made experience and correspondent courses, night school

Training; and practice as Principal: (Firm Names, Places, Dates, Specialization)

St. Louis, Missouri companies. Springfield, Missouri companies, Long Bell
Lumber Co., Seorge Wellington Stoddard, Bill Bain, and Leo Daily. Government
work in Alaska, also own office,

Professional Membetships and Service: (Institute and Chapter Activities; Teaching)

Other Affiliations: (Religious, Fraternal, Political, Social)

Christian Scientist, Mason twice past master in two states, Republican.
Rotary Club, Long View, Wash., Chamber Commerce, Seattle, Washington

Publc Service: (Civil and Military; Community, State, National)

Alaska Public Works, Juneau, Alaska

Published Material: (Articles and Addresses; Executed Wortk; Biographical Data)

(OVER)
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General Background: (Personal Characteristics and Accomplishments; Interests, Digressions, Travels, Friendships, Side-
: lights, Honors, and Awards.)

Very humorous, good singer, Masonic work

Traveled all over United States and Canada

50 years as Mason, received his 50 year pin just before his passing
Tiwice past master of Masonic Lodge : ©ov

Sang in Chamber Commerce choirs

Could paint and draw beautifully ' .
50 years of student of Christian Science

Had been a ‘Reader in several Christian Science Churches -

~

Principal Commissions: (Classified, with locations and Reference Data) (Above)

Compiled by: Date:

Acknowledgements:






